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2014 Property Tax Related Bylaws 

• Original approved tax rate increase 6.1% 

CITY OF CALGARY 
RECEIVED 

IN COUNCIL CHAMBER 

• THE CITY OF 

CALGARY 
Proudly 5eNing • great city 

• 2014 Business Plans and Budget deliberations Council 
lowered tax rate increase to 5% 
• reduction in Council and exempt staff salary increases and 

• a $9.3 million budget reduction in all departments, except for the 
calgary Police Service. 

• January 2014, Council approved the 2014 Assessment 
Rolls - Flood Update Report to use $2.4M from Tax Loss 
Provision Reserve. This reduces the tax rate increase from 
5.0% to 4.8%. 
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2014 Property Tax Related Bylaws 

2013 

2014 

Increase 

Provincial Property Tax Requisition 

Residential Non-residential 

$ 435.1 $ 

$ 437.0 $ 228.7 

$ 1.9 $ 31 .7 

0.4% 16.1% 

Total 

$ 632.1 

$ 665.7 

$ 33.6 

5.3% 

Calgary's share of Total Provincial Property Tax Requisition 

2013 

2014 

Residential 

34.3% 

34.3% 

Non-residential 

25.6% 

27.9% 

2014 Property Tax Related Bylaws 

pilon 1 -J10 ootIJl'!lI-,M~! loX ..... 4.8% 

Combined 

ased on Median Residential Property 

Residential 
4.8% 
-1 .5% 
2.3% 

ax Increase - Annual I Month SS91 $4 .90 

ptiot:' 2· T.k. onty the R .. lden~.ltatc roo!!, and Ief.ve Non-R .. ~c19_nti.1 higher 
Residential Non-residential Total tax room 

unicipal 9.0% 4.8% 
rovincial -1 .5% 14.2% 

Combined 4.8% 7.0% 
$27.6M $0 527.6 million 

ased on Median Residential Property 
ax Increase - Annual I Month $123/510.25 

ptiO" 3 - Report to Council on 2014 March 31 -Take both tax room. - combined till: rate . 4 .8% 
Residential Non-residential Total tax room 

unicipal 9.0% 2.0% 
rovinclal -1 .5% 14.2% 

Combined 

ased on Median Residential Property 

4.8% 
527.6M 

ax Increase - Annual I Month 51231 $10.25 

4.8% 
(SH.8M) $9.Smillio" 

Total 

31.0% 

31.8% 
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2014 Property Tax Related Bylaws 

Tax Rate (Revenue Neutral) vs. Mill Rate Approach 

Option 3 - Take both residential 

and non - residential tax room 

2013 Tax Rate 

Revenue Neutral 

2014 Tax Rate 

Tax Rate (Revenue Neutral) Approach 

Mill Rate Approach 

Note: Before Business Tax Consolidation 

+S27.6M 

Residential 

0.0037968 

0.0035754 

0.0038965 

9.0% 

2.6% 

2014 Property Tax Related Bylaws 

Recommendations 

That Council: 

-S17.8M 

Non Residential 

0.0109913 

0.0098967 

0.0100918 

2.0% 

-8.2% 
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1) Give three readings to the proposed Property Tax Bylaw 14M2014 
(Attachment 4), for a combined property tax increase of 4.8% for 
residential (9.0% for municipal purposes and -1.5% for provincial 
purposes) and 4.8% for non residential properties before business tax 
consolidation (2.0% for municipal purposes and 14.2% for provincial 
purposes); 

2) Give three readings to the proposed Machinery and Equipment 
Property Tax Exemption Bylaw 15M2014 (Attachment 5); 

3) Give three readings to the proposed Rivers Community Revitalization 
Levy Rate Bylaw 16M2014 (Attachment 6); 

4) Direct Administration to transfer $9.8 million additional annual 
property tax room to the Lifecycle Maintenance and Upgrade Reserve; 

5) Receive for information Reductions per 2014 Budget Adjustments 
Deliberations (Attachment 7) and approve a reduction of 18 FTEs. 
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