CITY OF CALGARY

RECEIVED
IN COUNCIL CHAMBER

MAR 3 1 2014

ITEM: CPS2014-0216 Admin Power Point

'S DEPARTMENT

Chief Financial Officer's Department

2014 Property Tax Related Bylaws
Report 2014-0216

Regular Meeting of Council 2014 March 31



2014 Property Tax Related Bylaws

- Original approved tax rate increase 6.1%
- 2014 Business Plans and Budget deliberations Council lowered tax rate increase to 5%
 - reduction in Council and exempt staff salary increases and
 - a \$9.3 million budget reduction in all departments, except for the Calgary Police Service.
- January 2014, Council approved the 2014 Assessment Rolls – Flood Update Report to use \$2.4M from Tax Loss Provision Reserve. This reduces the tax rate increase from 5.0% to 4.8%.

2

2014 Property Tax Related Bylaws

	Provir	ncial Proper	ty Tax R	equisition	
	Res	sidential		residential millions)	 Total
2013	\$	435.1	\$	197.0	\$ 632.1
2014	\$	437.0	\$	228.7	\$ 665.7
Increase	\$	1.9	\$	31.7	\$ 33.6
		0.4%	1	6.1%	5.3%

C	algary's share of Total Pro	ovincial Property Tax Re	equisition
	Residential	Non-residential	Total
201	34.3%	25.6%	31.0%
201	4 34.3%	27.9%	31.8%

3

2014 Property Tax Related Bylaws

	Residential	Non-residential
Municipal	4.8%	4.8%
Provincial	-1.5%	14.2%
Combined	2.3%	7.0%
Based on Median Residential Property		
Tax Increase - Annual / Month	\$59/\$4.90	

	Residential	Non-residential	Total tax room
Municipal	9.0%	4.8%	1
Provincial	-1.5%	14.2%	
Combined	4.8%	7.0%	
Tax Room	\$27.6M	\$0	\$27.6 million

Tax Increase - Annual / Month \$123 / \$10.25

	Residential	Non-residential	Total tax room
Municipal	9.0%	2.0%	
Provincial	-1.5%	14.2%	
Combined	4.8%	4.8%	
Tax Room	\$27.6M	(\$17.8M)	\$9.8 million

4

2014 Property Tax Related Bylaws

Tax Rate (Revenue Neutral) vs. Mill Rate Approach

	Option 3 - Take both residential and non - residential tax room		
	+\$27.6M	-\$17.8M	
	Residential	Non Residential	
2013 Tax Rate	0.0037968	0.0109913	
Revenue Neutral	0.0035754	0.0098967	
2014 Tax Rate	0.0038965	0.0100918	
Tax Rate (Revenue Neutral) Approach	9.0%	2.0%	
Mill Rate Approach	2.6%	-8.2%	

Note: Before Business Tax Consolidation

5

2014 Property Tax Related Bylaws

Recommendations

That Council:

- 1) Give three readings to the proposed Property Tax Bylaw 14M2014 (Attachment 4), for a combined property tax increase of 4.8% for residential (9.0% for municipal purposes and -1.5% for provincial purposes) and 4.8% for non residential properties before business tax consolidation (2.0% for municipal purposes and 14.2% for provincial purposes);
- 2) Give three readings to the proposed Machinery and Equipment Property Tax Exemption Bylaw 15M2014 (Attachment 5);
- Give three readings to the proposed Rivers Community Revitalization Levy Rate Bylaw 16M2014 (Attachment 6);
- 4) Direct Administration to transfer \$9.8 million additional annual property tax room to the Lifecycle Maintenance and Upgrade Reserve;
- Receive for information Reductions per 2014 Budget Adjustments Deliberations (Attachment 7) and approve a reduction of 18 FTEs.

6